Excellence. Tradition. Character.

2024-2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Contract Fees

| Full-Year Boarding & Tuition | \$51,500 |
|---|--------------------|
| 3 Semester Boarding & Tuition Beginning Spring Semester | \$62,250 |
| Annual Student Service Fee | \$500 |
| I-20 Student Visa For International Students | \$400 One Time Fee |

* Tuition includes boarding, textbooks, certain classroom supplies, evening academic support, after-school activities, and many more student-centered items and expenses.

Non-Contract Fees

| Academic Resource Center (ARC) | \$2,000 Per Semester - As deemed necessary |
|--|--|
| Animal Boarding | \$400 Per Month, Per Horse or livestock |
| Horsemanship Activity | \$700 Per Season (3 seasons per year) |
| Holiday Break Accommodations | \$250 Per Night |
| Laundry Done By School Housekeeping | \$15 Per Load |
| Replacement Dorm Room Key | \$25 |
| School Supplies | Varies \$100 - \$200+ |
| Field Trip & Weekend Activities | Varies \$25 - \$100 |
| Vaccinations | Varies \$50- \$600+ |
| TOEFL, SAT & AP Tests | Varies \$50 - \$200+ |
| Caravan | Varies \$250 -\$800 |
| Camping Supplies (as needed) | Varies |
| Facility Damages (if necessary) | Varies |
| U.S. Health Insurance For International Students | Varies \$1000+ |
| | |

Transportation: All transport within normal business hours, planned travel times, and routine medical transportation is now covered in the Annual Student Services Fee. Students traveling outside of normal operating procedures will be referred to a private transportation service, which the student's family will be responsible for all charges.

Payment Fees

| Payment Deferral Fee | 5% on tuition balance carried into a payment plan |
|---|--|
| Wire Transfer Fee | Varies By Bank |
| Late Fee | 3% on non-tuition balances past 60 days and tuition balances past 5 days |
| NSF/Card Declination, or Authorized Pmt. Cancellation | \$35 |
| Early/Late Arrival or Departure | \$250 |
| Credit Card Payment Fee | Varies |

Parent Initials:_____